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Appointments NRS 433 Requirements for ACRN 
Affiliation/ 

Mailing Address/Phone 
Subcommittee 

Barlow, Jessica 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who resides in a county 
other than Clark or Washoe County; and 
has experience having a substance use 
disorder or having a family member who 
has a substance use disorder. 

jbarlow@nevadaoutreach.org 
(775) 537-3797, (775) 751-1118 Ext 109 

 

Collins-Jefferson, Brittney, LCSW, LCADC-I 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who represents a faith- 
based organization that specializes in 
recovery from substance use disorder. 

5135 Camino Al Norte Ste 230 & 264, N LV, NV 89031 
brittcolljeff2@gmail.com 
(702) 853-6727 ext. 4230 (O) (702) 806-6195 

 

Grady, Lilnetra 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member that represents a program 
for substance use disorders that is 
operated by a non-profit organization and 
certified pursuant to NRS 458.025. 

1848 Crown King Ct., Henderson, NV 89012 
lgrady@fmhwc.org 
(702) 731-0909 (O) (773) 414-0788 

 

Gustafson, Ryan 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who is the director of an 
agency which provides child welfare 
services or his or her designee. 

350 S. Center St., Reno, NV 89501 
rgustafson@washoecounty.us 
(775) 785-8600 (O) (775) 224-0693 (C) 

 

Kamyar, Dr. Farzad MD, MBA 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who is a physician certified 
in the field of addiction medicine by the 
American Board of Addiction Medicine or 
its successor organization. 

2011 Pinto Ln. #200, Las Vegas, NV 89106 
fkamyar@hrpregnancy.com 
 

 

Loper, Karissa, MPH 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who possesses knowledge, 
skills, and experience in public health. 

kloper@health.nv.gov 
(775) 461-6151 (C) 

 

Loudon, Katherine E. 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who possesses knowledge, 
skills, and experience with the education 
of pupils in kindergarten through 12th 
grade. 

910 Primio Way, Sparks NV 89434 
katherineloudon@msn.com 
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Maria, Cecilia 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member that resides in Clark County 
and has experience having a substance 
use disorder or having a family member 
who has a substance use disorder. 

1617 Royal Palm Dr., Las Vegas NV 89128 
sesilia.maria@gmail.com 
(702) 844-9758 

 

Monroy, Elyse 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One person who possies knowledge, skills, 
and experience in the surveillance of 
overdoses. 

 

ecmonroy@unr.edu 
(775) 432-5533 

 

Patterson, Darcy 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who resides in Washoe 
County; and has experience having a 
substance use disorder or having a family 
member who has a substance us disorder. 

rndarcy@yahoo.com  

Ross, Jamie 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23  
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who represents a program 
that specializes in prevention of substance 
use by youth. 

jross@drugfreelasvegas.org  

Salla, Pauline 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who possesses knowledge, 
skills, and experience working with youth 
in the juvenile justice system. 

737 E. Fairgounds Rd., Winnemucca, NV 89445 
Pauline.salla@humboldtcountynv.gov 
(775) 623-6382 

 

Sanchez, David 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who has survived an opioid 
overdose. 

1811 Peters St., Carson City NV 89706 
dsanchez@health.nv.gov 
(775_ 400-4246 

 

Saunders, Ariana 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who represents an 
organization that specializes in housing. 

8905 Cerniglia St., Las Vegas NV 89143 
Ariana.saunders@csh.org 
(213) 700-6781 

 

Sheehan, Cornelius 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who possesses knowledge, 
skills, and experience working with 
persons in the criminal justice system. 

csheehanjr@gmail.com 
(775) 287-7733 

 

Wagner, Dr. Karla 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23  
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who represents a program to 
prevent overdoses or otherwise reduce the 
harm caused by the use of substances. 

KarlaWagner@unr.edu  

Winbush, Quinnie 
Term 10/1/21-9/30/23 
Eligible to serve through: 2025 

One member who represents a non-profit 
community-oriented organization that 
specializes in peer-led recovery from 
substance use disorder. 

1 Breakthrough Wy, Las Vegas NV 89135 
qwinbush@roseman.edu 
(702) 802-2851 
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